502539303 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVA RESEARCH, INC.	07/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE NOVA SENSORS, INC.	
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7408572
Patent Number:	7808528
Patent Number:	8176831
Patent Number:	8446183
Application Number:	12892156
Application Number:	12708991
Application Number:	13032819
Application Number:	13192391
Application Number:	13282762
Application Number:	13289844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-4450 Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0828

502539303

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY 1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		494Z-2013-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WENDY K. BILLINGSLEY
Signature:		/wendykbillingsley/
Date:		10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=AmendedandRestatedArticles July152013#page1.tif source=AmendedandRestatedArticles July152013#page2.tif source=AmendedandRestatedArticles July152013#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0829 A0743513

NCTO

Secretary of State
State of California

JUL 1 5 2013

100

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NOVA RESEARCH, INC.

Lisa J. Porter and Melanie S. Cibik certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, respectively of Nova Research, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended and restated to read as follows:

Name

One: The name of the corporation is Teledyne Nova Sensors, Inc.

<u>Purpose</u>

Two: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Authorized Shares

Three: The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000) shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock".

Director Liability

Four: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

Indemnification of Agents

Five: The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0830

bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders.

- 3. The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903, California Corporations Code. The Corporation has only one class of shares and the total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is 18,528.04 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation exceeded the vote required, such percentage vote required for the approval of the outstanding shares being more than fifty percent.

The undersigned have executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on July 2, 2013.

isa J. Porter,

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State ... of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Thousand Oaks, California, on July 7, 2013.

Melanie S. Cibik,

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

JUL 23 2013 ppc

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 10/21/2013